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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3280
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2014
AGRAHAYANA SAKA TAXATION ON ONLINE TRADE
Premachandran Shri N.K.

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received request from State Government of Kerala to initiate action on evasion of sales tax by online traders; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI JAYANT SINHA)

(a ) and (b) Madam, no such request from State Government of Kerala has been received.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  FINANCE LOK SABHA
	Answer

